NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 4/29/2019



Box Number= AZ15005



Claim Begin-End: AMC445992-AMC445992

1 Initial Receipt



United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management

Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

3987027

Transaction #: 4097248

Date of Transaction: 09/29/2017

CUSTOMER:

EDWARD A MADSON 360 E HILLCREST PL

TUCSON,AZ 85704-5813 US



LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE CASES: AMC445992/\$20.00		- n/a -	20.00
2	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE CASES: AMC445992/\$37.00		- n/a -	37.00
3	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE CASES: AMC445992/\$155.00		- n/a -	155.00
750			TOTA	L:	\$212.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION					
1	AMOUNT:	212.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/28/2017		
	CHECK NO:	1363				
	NAME:	MADSON, EDWARD ARTHUR 360 E HILLCREST PL TUCSON AZ 85704-5813 US				

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 4/29/2019



Box Number= AZ15005



Claim Begin-End: AMC445992-AMC445992

2 Correspondence





United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/ AUG 0 8 2018



In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9200) BS AMC445992

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8308 6318 23

DECISION

EDWARD MADSON 360 E HILLCREST PL

360 E HILLCREST PL TUCSON, AZ 85704 This Decision Affects Those Claims

Shown in the Block Below.

AMC445992 GALENA

No Rights Acquired on Portions of Lode Claim(s)

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of location for recordation of mining claims. However, portions of the lode mining claim(s) listed above appear to lie within lands that are not open to location for the following reason:

Your claim is partially located on land that is withdrawn and is therefore not open to location. Your claim is bisected by the Arizona National Scenic Trail, which was added to the National Trails System under Public Law 111-11 (March 30, 2009). Lands affected by Public Law 111-11 are governed by Public Law 88-577, "The Wilderness Act" (September 3, 1964). Lands under The Wilderness Act are withdrawn from mining.

Therefore, although the claim(s) has/have been recorded, you have acquired no rights on any portion of the subject mining claim(s) that lie within these lands. Enclosed for reference is a copy of the Master Title Plat.

If additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9400. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Lucas Lucero

fun for

Deputy State Director

Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 4/29/2019



Box Number= AZ15005



Claim Begin-End: AMC445992-AMC445992

3 Transfers



NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 4/29/2019



Box Number= AZ15005



Claim Begin-End: AMC445992-AMC445992

4 Annual Filings

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: Ed ward Maisson	
Mailing Address: 360 E HILLEREST PL City, State, Zip: TOCSON, AZ 85704	
Check here if this is a change of address.	FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE
	No. of claims/sites

- 1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1 and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.
- 2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 2020-2021

CLAIM/SITE NAME	BLM SERIAL NO.
GALENA	AMC 445 892
· · · · · · ·	
NO. OF CLAIMS 1 AMOUNT 165	PHOENI PHOENI
RECEIPT NO. <u>17793360</u> •INIT. DER	× ₩ ±2
***BLM-ASO**	NTEREN A STE

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, hard claimant names and addresses.

Ed Madron 520-2620

BY:

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management

Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

4793360

Transaction #: 4920506

Date of Transaction: 08/31/2020

CUSTOMER:

EDWARD A MADSON 360 E HILLCREST PL

TUCSON,AZ 85704-5813 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC445992/\$165.00	2021 MAINT/1	- n/a -	165.00
	TOTAL:				

		PAYMENT INFORMATION	1		
1	AMOUNT:	165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/31/2020	
	CHECK NO:	2713			
		MADSON, EDWARD A 360 E HILLCREST PL TUCSON AZ 85704-5813 US			

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

FOREVER / USA AUG PHOENIX. ARIZE AN ALKS MONTHWEN 85004 - MA Die of Low 85004-442700 Tucson, AZ 85704 Mr. Ed Madson 360 E Hillcrest PI

2019-2020

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AMC 44579 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: Ed MAOSON Mailing Address: 360-E HILLCRESTAL	
City, State, Zip: TUCSON, AZ 85704	
Check here if this is a change of address.	FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE
	No. of claims/sites / x \$140 per claim/site Total due BLM \$ 165

- 1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1 and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.
- 2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 12019-20

CLAIM/SITE NAME	BLM SERIAL NO.
GALENA	AMC 445 892
	2019 H
	9 JUL 3
	2: 16 2: 16

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

Cominued of page 2)

En Modson 570-250-9676

F4521555

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

	Receipt	
No:	45215	555

Transaction #: 4642204

Date of Transaction: 08/01/2019

CUSTOMER:

EDWARD A MADSON 360 E HILLCREST PL

TUCSON,AZ 85704-5813 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC445992/\$165.00	MAINT 2020	- n/a -	165.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$165.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION	1		
1	AMOUNT:	165.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	07/31/2019	
	CHECK NO:	2146			
		MADSON, EDWARD A 360 E HILLCREST PL TUCSON AZ 85704-5813 US			

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

(by Date Paid)

Page 301 Of 316

CBS Receipt: 4238368

Printed For Lead File # AMC445992

Agency Tracking ID: 1534543869

Assessment Year: 2019

Paid On: 8/17/2018

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 Total Amount Paid: \$155.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No Lead File No		Amount Paid
GALENA	AMC445992	AMC445992	\$155.00

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427

No:

4238368

Phone: 602-417-9200 **Transaction #: 4353759**

Date of Transaction: 08/17/2018

CUSTOMER:

EDWARD A MADSON 360 E. HILLCREST PLACE

TUCSON, AZ 85704 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC445992/\$155.00		- n/a -	155.00
			TOT	AL:	\$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION												
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".												
1	AMOUNT:	155.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A								
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/17/2018								
		EDWARD A MADSON										
		360 E. HILLCREST PLACE										
		TUCSON AZ 85704 US	P									
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXXX7701	AUTH CODE:	07032G								
	NAME ON	EDWARD A MADSON										
	CARD:	EDWARD A MADSON										
	SIGNATURE:											

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 4/29/2019



Box Number= AZ15005



Claim Begin-End: AMC445992-AMC445992

5 Miscellaneous



NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 4/29/2019



Box Number = AZ15005



Claim Begin-End: AMC445992-AMC445992

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



ING CLAIM STATUS RE RT

Data Entered: 10/2/17 RAM	MTP Checked By: 10/2/17 RA
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 445	GEO Checked By: 10/2/17 RA
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE:	CHARGES:
LODE	Processing Fee @ $$20 = $$
PLACER	Location Fee @ \$37 = \$ 37
ASSOCIATION PLACER	Maintenance Fee @ \$155 = \$
MILL SITE	Add'l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = \$
TUNNEL SITE	SUBTOTAL \$
TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim (Placer Only)	Other Fees \$
NUMBER OF LOCATORS:	Other Fees \$ TOTAL \$
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T	SEC SEC SEC SEC SEC SEC SEC SEC SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [] No [] SUBJ TO PL 359:
Open to Entry On COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [] PARTIALLY Y	VOID[] PVT MINERALS[] WITHDRAWN LANDS[]
OTHER[] Sent LNR lefter to indicate National Scenic Trail as part of W/D from mining. [] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the follo	that chain is biscisted by the British The Wildows Stat lands we wing claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
Printed Name of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
***********	INAL ADJUDICATION*************
DATE %1	1/18 INITIALS BOS

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME **MINING CLAIMS**

Run Date/Time: 10/02/2017 01:54 PM

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;30USC26,28,34

Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM >

(LIVE) Serial Register Page

Total Acres

11.330

Serial Number AMC445992 **Lead File Number** AMC445992

Claim Name: GALENA Commodity:

Required Maintenance Fee: \$155.00

Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address

Int Rel

360 E HILLCREST PL MADSON EDWARD

TUCSON, AZ 85704-5813

CLAIMANT

County District/Field Office Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant PIMA 14 0190S 0150E 025 TUCSON FO NE, NW

Act Date	Code	Action	Action Remarks	Receipt Number
09/19/2017 <	403	LOCATION DATE		
09/28/2017	395	RECORDATION NOTICE RECD	1	3987027
09/28/2017	484	LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE	2018;\$155	3987027
09/28/2017	501	ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE	AMC445992;	

Line Nr Remarks

Page 1 of 1

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM			
☐ Amendment BLM Serial #	j	temprop	G9
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GALENA	BLM Date	2011 SEP 28 P 2 5	The state of the s
lode mining claim has been located	Stamp	EXI)	
by Edward MADSON whose current mailing		28 ×. _A	<u> </u>
address is 360-E HILLGAEST AL		P T	AM
TUCSON, AZ 85704		2 ×	
The general course of this claim is	and it is situated in	PIME	S
County, Arizona. This claim is feet in length and 4 7	් feet in w	/idth.	
11.33 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location mon	ument on which this	s location not	tice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximatelyfeet in	a N80E direct	tion to the	ente and l
end line and 235 feet in a N30W direction to the NECO	end line. This	claim is mar	ked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line			, ,
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within		Township /	95
, Range $R15E$, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizo	ona and this claim	encompasse:	s portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) <u>ぷんたう て19ら ほ15</u> 声	NE VNU	2 0 /4 Sec	elten G
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.			
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permar	nent monument and	l additional in	oformation 5
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The SW consu	is located	1050 Feel	7
N# 40°E OF THE TOP OF GRANITEMEN MOON the	entruce to	Erants nos	OC MINO
The above in		7	·
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 19 day of 5001	20.17	on the attach	ied map.
☑ LOCATOR(s) ☐ AGENT	, 20 <u>17</u> .		
Print Name(s) Edward MAD GON			
Signature(s) Colward Madren		M 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			

Form MCF100 Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.

RUN TIME: 01:23 PM

Adm State: AZ

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND Sorted by Serial Number**

RUN DATE:

10/02/2017

Page 1 of 1

Serial Number: Total Case Acres: AZA 02355701

3.057.955

Casetype Case Disp 14 0190S

0150E

Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Sect

Subdivision

Act Pend

218009

AUTHORIZED

ACQ - FS.PL 95-442

025 MS 1791

1

Serial Number:

AZA 023557PT

Total Case Acres:

3,057.955

Casetype Case Disp

01908 14 0150E

Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Sect

Subdivision

Act Pend

220200

AUTHORIZED

EX-FS Ser 206 Prang

025

MS 1791 1

Serial Number:

AZA 035149

Total Case Acres:

1.000

Casetype **Case Disp** 14

0190S

0150E

Sect

Sur Typ Sur Num Suff

Subdivision Act Pend

835002

AUTHORIZED

Desig Nath AR-Nath trail

FF 025

M&B;

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RUN DATE:

10/02/2017 Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0190S 0150E 025, 14 0190S 0150E 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned:

3

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH RANGE 15 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

PIMA COUNTY 30784 0/C 2 5 MS 1301 20.66 MS 1302 12.81 30788 JO/C 5 58.18 6 58.13 2 38.42 11 12 3 38.23 4 38.27 1 57.97 Proc 1060 Wall Caranada NF 30.86 2 57.89 15 14 3 57.83€ 18 × 4 38.41 4 57.75 1 24.35 2 38.92 2 57.75 20 21 22 3 39.26 1 57.77 −19 4 39.59 57.79 AR 017613 PL 167 VS-11 2 57.63 28 27 113 57.53 -30 4 57.41 1 57.38 35 32 AR 017613 PL 167 VS-5 1 4 57,54 AR 017613 PL 167

SCALE in chains

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES AND ACQUIRED LANDS

RESURVEY	ORIGINAL SURVEY							
TRACT NO	T	R	2€C	SUBDIVISION				
		<u> </u>	\vdash					
-			\vdash					
		┝						
		-	Н	•				
	$\overline{}$		1					

TON UNDERS AFFECTING DISPUSAL ON USE OF	
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,	
DINDERTHIED EARDS WITHDRAWN TON GENSON TON HON	
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,	
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.	_
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.	
	
	_
MDS 683 NE	
004.65	_
684 SE	
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_

31'43'54"N 110'45'00"W

CURRENT TO T_19 S ACAD 4-12-2016

INSEPIMATEMENT



BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

WIN SEP 28 P 2: 53
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Bureau of land management one north central Sent 600 Phoenic AZ 85004-4427

eecca-aaieec

850-							SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Num		Serial Number or Order Number	I											
SECs		1/4	- 1		NW 1				V 1/4				E 1/4		Lots	Other Description					·
23	NE NV	/ SW	SE	NE	NW S	W SE	NE NE	NV	VSW	V SE	N	E NV	V SW	SE	For orders affecting			classification, minerals, water, and/or other			
23	+	+	\vdash	\dashv	-	╬	╁	╀	+	+	┿	+	╁			LOT 1105 (MS);		PATENT / ME	26253	11/30/1895	
F- 	+	+	Н	-	+	+	┿	╁	+	+	┿	-	╬			LOT 1299 (MS);		PATENT / ME	30784		MC 604; 18S 15E;
1	-	-	\vdash	\dashv	+	+-	┿	╀	╀	+	+	+	╄	100		LOT 1302 (MS);		PATENT / ME	30786	 	MC 606; 18S 15E;
\vdash			لنا	_	+	+	+-	┿	+	1	4	-	1			LOT 1301 (MS);	20.66	PATENT / ME	30788		MC 608; 18S 15E;
	ENTIR	E TO	WNSF	∰P		\perp	\perp			Ĺ	1					19S 13E;		PROC WDL SANTA RITA FOREST RESERVE	14	4/11/1902	CHANGED TO SANTA RITA NF ACT 3/4/1907; NAME CHANGED TO CORONADO NF EO 908, 7/2/1908; PART ELIM PROC 1060, 7/1/1910;
25				\Box	\perp	┸	\perp	┸	┸							LOT 1791 (MS);	159.975	PATENT / ME	41074	10/3/1905	MC 796;
33	ХХ	Х	Х	х		X	: x	L	┸		X	(x		1							
34		1_			x :	<u>L</u>		х								18S 16E;		SO WDL FS ADMIN SITE		2/5/1907	SO REV 5/15/1914;
																ALL SECS 2, 16, 32, 36;		STATE GRANT	ACT OF CONGRESS	6/20/1910	TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY; SUBJECT TO PRIOR RIGHTS;
3				х	x :	∢ x	: x	X	X	X											
4					_ 1											ALL;					
5														É		ALL;					
6												Т				ALL;					
7			r													ALL;					
8																ALL;					
9											Τ					ALL;					
10				х	х :	κ	: x	. х	X	X			Ţ								
16		1		х	X .	x x	: [Γ	Т				Т								
17	4.					Т		Τ			Т			Τ		ALL;					
18																ALL; 19S 13E;		PROC ELIM CORONADO NATIONAL FOREST, EO 908, 7/2/1908	1060	7/1/1910	SO REST 9/1/1910;
3	3			х	x :	x x	x x	X	: X	(x	(1			3.5							
4						\top	Τ	T			Т					ALL;					
5							Τ	Т	T	T						ALL;					
6			П				1	T		T	T					ALL;	_				
7			П			T	Τ	T		T	T	7	T	T		ALL;					
8		T		П		1	Τ	Τ	T	1	T	1	T			ALL;					
9							T	Τ			T			T		ALL;					
10				Х	х	x x	х	X	X	(x											

Last revised: 5/17/2017

										•	HE	אועום	SION	1			Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Serial Number or Order Number		Remarks
SECs	N	E 1/4	1		NW 1	/4	Τ	SV	1 1/4		L		1/4		Lots	Other Description	Acies	Ring of Ling of Fulpose	Order Number	Action Date	Reliidins
	NE N	W SW	SE	NE	NW S	w si	. NE	NV	sw	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	For orders affecting	g disposal or use of unidentified I	ands withdrawn for o	l lassification, minerals, water, and/or other	l public purposes, and Inc	ian treaties, ref	I. er to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
16				х	X :	κ x						Ţ.					-				
17					Т	Т										ALL;					
18																ALL;		EO ENLGMT AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION	1222	7/1/1910	RESERVED FROM SETTLEMENT, ENTRY AND OTHER FORMS OF APPROPRIATION OR DISPOSAL UNDER THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS; LD TP: 17S 14E; PART REV EO 6818, 8/10/1934; PART REV PLO 1363, 11/14/1956; REV PLO 100-696, 11/18/1988 EFF 3/25/1991;
3				х	x :	x x	. x	Х	Х	х		ļ.,							·		
4					Т	Т									_	ALL;					
5						Т						-				ALL;					
6		Т				Т			Γ			1				ALL;					
7	Ţ.					Т			Γ			Π				ALL,					
8				П	Т		Τ	Γ	Г	Г						ALL;					
9	- 1												П			ALL;					
10				Х	Х	x x	×	X	X	Х			П								
16				х	Χ.	x x	\top	Г		Γ		П	П								
17																ALL;					
18									i i			:				ALL; 15S 30E;		SO REST CORONADO NATIONAL FOREST, PROC 1060, 7/1/1910		9/1/1910	OPEN TO ENTRY;
33	x >	ΚX	X	Х		X	X				Х	X				·	,				
34					Х	х		X									480.00	SO REV FS ADMIN SITE, SO 2/5/1907		5/15/1914	8N 11E;
	100						Ţ									HES 78;	160.00	PATENT / HE	514388	2/18/1916	
	47.44.4															ALL SECS 2, 16, 32, 36;		STATE GRANT	ACT OF CONGRESS	1/25/1927	EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS; SUBJECT TO PRIOR RIGHTS;
9	x >	(X																			
10					X												160.00	EO PART REV AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION, EO 1222, 7/1/1910	6818	8/10/1934	
9	x >	κx																			
10					X.	Ι					Γ						160.00	PATENT / HE	1084371	6/27/1936	
16	1											1.				PART;	33.28	IL BASE	157	1/13/1938	5S 31E;
2		х	Х			x >	χ	х	Х	х	Х	1			1, PART 2		398.26	IL BASE	172	6/23/1938	17N 12E;
16	χ ,	x x	X			\perp				K					PART 4		166.28				
32																ALL;	640.00	IL BASE	176	7/6/1938	

Last revised: 5/17/2017

								-		s	UBI	DIVIS	SIOI	١			Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Serial Number or Order Number		Remarks
SECs		E 1/4			W 1/				l 1/4				1/4		Lots	Other Description					
	NE N	W SW	SE	NE N	W SV	V SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	For orders affecting	g disposal or use of unidentified la	ands withdrawn for o	lassification, minerals, water, and/or other p	oublic purposes, and Inc	ian treaties, ref	er to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
36	1					┸	<u> </u>					14 1 14 1	上			PART NENE;	14,30	IL BASE	196	1/18/1940	10N 10W;
2						\perp	_						<u> </u>			DEFICIENCY;	23.40	IL BASE	200	6/11/1940	9S 30E;
36							х					9.75				PART SWSE;	55.53	IL BASE	203	7/10/1940	18N 10W;
2												х	X	Х	3, 4, PART 2		218.34				
36	;	<u> </u>	X	Х	x x						Х	Х		Х		PART NENE, SWSE;	409.85	IL BASE	204	7/29/1940	7S 13E;
16				х	X	Х				L	х	Х		Х	1-3, PART 4	PART HES 78;	440.44	IL BASE	206	8/22/1940	21S 22E;
36						Х	\perp										40.00	IL BASE	225	3/10/1949	13S 18E;
19								L								M&B SUBDIV UNDEF;		RW TRANSMISSION LINE	PHX-086977	10/14/1954	19S 14E; CASE CLOSED 12/6/2004;
19				х		×	X			X	х	х	X	х		LD TP: 17S 30E;	320.00	PLO WDL FS FLORIDA ADMIN SITE	1080	2/28/1955	WDN FROM ALL FORMS OF APPROPRIATION UNDER THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; (AR-06265); REV PL 100-696, 11/18/1988;
19	x ;	⟨ x	X		x x			Х	Х			L									
20								Х	Х			-									
29					х		. x	Х	Х	Х			Г								
30	x	(х	х														PLO PART REV AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION, EO 1222, 7/1/1910	1363	1/14/1956	LD TP: 18S 13E;
19	x	κx	х		х	: [Ţ	X	Х	Π		Π	Π								
20							Т	X	Х	Γ											
29	Т				хх		Х	Х	Х	Х			Т								
30	x :	(Х	Х												LD TP: 18S 13E;		PLO WDL SANTA RITA EXPERIMENTAL RANGE	1363	11/14/1956	WITHDRAWN FROM ALL FORMS OF APPRPOPRIATION UNDER THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; REV PL 100-696, 11/18/1988 EFF 3/25/1991;
1													1			ALL,					-
2							<u>.</u>		-							ALL;		**			
3	x :	χX	X				L				Х	х	Х	Х							
10	x :	Χ	X			\prod					Х	Х	Х	Х			_				
11		\prod														ALL;					
12						Ι	Γ	Γ								ALL;					
13						Ι	Ι			Г				Γ		ALL;					
14				\prod		Τ	Ī	Τ						Γ		ALL;					
15			Γ													ALL;					

		M											/ISIC	-17				Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Serial Number or Order Number		
SECs	N	E 1/4		١	W 1/	4		SV	N 1/		T		E 1/4		T	Lots	Other Description					
		V SW	SE	NE N	IW SI	V SE						E N	W SV	N SE	For	r orders affecti	ng disposal or use of unidentified l	ands withdrawn for cl	assification, minerals, water, and/or other	r public purposes, and Inc	tian treaties, ref	er to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
16	XX	X	Х				X	X	X	X	()	X)	X X	X								
19																	ALL;					
20				No.													ALL;					
21				BILLINES													ALL;					
22				HOMES													ALL;					
23				100000													ALL;					
24				100000000000000000000000000000000000000													ALL;					
25				arisment.													ALL;					
26				Electron													ALL;					
27				No.													ALL;					
28				STREET, STREET													ALL;					
29																	ALL;					
30				To the second													ALL;					
31				-													ALL;					
32				and													ALL;				-	
33																	ALL;	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
34																- 7	ALL;			8		
35																	ALL;					
36																	ALL; 17S 15E;		DETERMINATION AREA PL 167	AR-017613	8/7/1957	RIGHTS RECOGNIZED UNDER PL 167, AR-017613 VS 5, PART DET COMP 4/10/1961, DET COMP 11/15/1962,
36																	PART S2N2;	0.32	IL BASE	316	8/14/1964	16N 13E;
36								X	X	()	X							120.00	IL BASE	438	7/15/1968	14N 4W;
24)	X		Х	X	X	X	X	X	()	X		X >	(1-4						
25	>	(Х	X >	(X	X	()	X					1-6						
26																	ALL;					
27								100									ALL;					
28																	ALL;				872	
29	X)	X	Х	Х		Х						X ;	X >	X X								
30		Х										X :	X >	x x		2-4						
31	X)	X	X									X	X >	X		1-4						

Last revised: 5/17/2017

																				ITIL GILA & SALT	Serial Number or		
SECs		IE 1/4	4	Т	NV	N 1/4	.	Г	SW	I 1/4		SUB		ISIC E 1/4			Lots	Other Description	Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Order Number	Action Date	Remarks
				E NE				NE				NE				- 1		•	ands withdrawn for c	assification, minerals, water, and/or other	public purposes, and Inc	ian treaties, ref	er to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
32			17		T	T	T				Т			T	T			ALL;			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		To most to most thought post the to
33		16	S	T	T		Π		Г	Т		Т			1	1		ALL;					
34			-								1	Γ		T			·	ALL,	-				
35			97								Ì		1					ALL;		·			
36																		ALL;	7559.31	LEASE / OG	A-15683	6/15/1981	EFF 7/1/1981; PART REL 5/18/1983 ALL LANDS SECS 25, 27, 29, 31, 33, 35; PART REL 6/25/1984; OG SIM PART JUN 1985; TERM 7/1/1985; OG SIM FEB 1986;
1	77.74							х	х	Х	X		X	(x			8, 9						
2	(d)	Х	(x	:	L	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	(×		1-4						
3		X	⟨ x	<u>: </u>	L							X	X	(x	(x		1, 2						
10	Х	х	(x									Х	(x	(X	X								
11			1.1			\bot			L			L			L			ALL;					
12	_	x x		X		-	-	-	X	-	-	-	_	(x	_		1-4						
13		x x	(·	X	: x	: x	X	Х	X	X	Х	L	X	k x			1-4						
14			<u> </u>	L	L	_												ALL;					·
15			1	┸	┸	\perp	L	$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$	<u> </u>		L	L		\perp				ALL;					
16	X I	-	_	_	L	1	L	L	<u> </u>	L		—		_	×		2-4	·					
20	X	x x	< x	(<u> </u>	_	_	_	—			_	_		_									
21	х	<u> </u>	< : X	4	, X	: x	Х	X	Х	Х	X	LX		(X			1, 2			<u> </u>			
22				\perp	\perp	_	L	L	L	L	L	1		╙	┸			ALL;					
23	X	x x	(X	9		Х		х	х	X	×	X	() 	(x			1-3		7569.00	LEASE / OG	A-15682	7/23/1981	EFF 8/1/1981; PART REL 7/29/1983; PART REL 7/9/1984; OG SIM 12/03/1984; TERM 8/1/1985; OG SIM FEB 1986;
1		,	(1-7	18S 15E;	260.90	APLN / FX	A-18613	5/3/1983	SEGREGATES THE LANDS FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS; AMENDED 5/28/198
27												L						м&В;					
28										L		L			Ŀ			м&В;					
29										L		L		\int				м&В;					
30										Ĺ		L		I				M&B					
31					\perp		L	$oldsymbol{\perp}$	L									м&В;		•			
32				\perp	\perp	\perp	L	L	L	L		1	\perp		\perp			M&B					
33																		м&В;					

											SI	UBD	DIVIS	SION				Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Serial Number or Order Number		Remarks
ECs		NE 1				1 1/4			SW			10.	SE			Lots	Other Description		a-200 and a second			
	NE N	IW S	SW S	E NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	For orders affecti	ng disposal or use of unidentified I	ands withdrawn for	classification, minerals, water, and/or other	public purposes, and Inc	dian treaties, ret	er to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
34																	M&B		DES MOUNT WRIGHTSON WILDERNESS AREA, PL 98-406	A-6216	8/28/1984	WDN FROM MINING AND MINERAL LEASING;
27																	M&B					
28														1			M&B	15				
29																	M&B					
30																	M&B					
31																	ALL;					
32																	M&B					
33																	M&B					
34																	M&B		WDL MOUNT WRIGHTSON WILDERNESS AREA, PL 98-406	A-28555	8/28/1984	SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; PERPETUAL; FS; LD TP: 19S 14E;
1			Х													1-7	18S 15E;	260.9	OAPLN / FX AMENDED	A-18613	5/28/1985	SEG TO TERM 5/27/1987;
19	Х	X	x >	X								Х	Х	Х	Х	1-4						
20	100					Х			Х	Х		- 5										
30	Х	Х																	PL WDL FS FLORIDA CANYON ADMIN SITE	100-696	11/18/1988	SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS AND GEOTHERMAL STEAM A (A-23700-09);
25																	MS 1791 (M&B);		WD RECON TO US	A-23557	8/9/1989	
4	Total Marie)	X								Х			Х	1						
9	1)	X				Χ	Х	Х	Х					o over ge						
6					X											1						
7	- 100		Х			Х	Х		Х							- 1, 2						
18	10000		X :	X								Х	Х			3			R/W COMMUNICATION LINE	A-23957	8/22/1989	TO TERM 8/21/2019; CASE CLOSED 3/26/1992;
16	N. S. C. C.															1						
17										Х						1, 2						
18	- 100											Х			Х				RW ROAD	A-23968	8/23/1989	PERPETUAL;
4	810018		х				<i>y</i>						Х	Х		2						
9	Section 2			X				Χ		Х	Х		Х									
10						Х	Х															
16	The state of the s				X											1						
17	0000		Х			X	Х		Х							1, 2					1 - 1 - 1	

												5	UB	DIV	ISIC	N			Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Serial Number or Order Number		Remarks
ECs		NE				W 1/					1/4				E 1/4		Lots	Other Description	300				
	NE	NW	SW S	SE N	IE N	W SI	N S	E 1	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NV	V SV	V SE	For orders affe	cting disposal or use of unidentified l	ands withdrawn fo	r classification, minerals, water, and/or other	public purposes, and In-	dian treaties, ref	fer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
18			Х	X										X	X		2, 3			R/W ROAD	A-23967	9/5/1989	PERPETUAL;
3											Χ	Х											
1						>	()	(Х					X	X	X	4						
5																	1						
10					х															R/W ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION LINE	A-23969	9/15/1989	TO TERM 9/14/2019; CASE CLOSED 7/22/1992;
1			Х						Х			Х											
9					х)	<										E2W2SW, W2E2SW;					
6)	X											1						
7)	()	<	Х	Х				X			1, 2						
8													Х	Х		4	3						
3)	x >	(Х										RW ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION LINE	A-23970	9/18/1989	TO TERM 9/17/2019; THIS TP REL;
3)	()	X	Х	X	Х	Х					3, 4		P. H.				
4			Х	х)	()	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	()	(X	1-4						
5			Х	X)	()	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	()	(X	1-4					4 7 14	
6			Х	X									X	X	()	(X	1-6						
7	Х	Х	Х	X									Х	X	()	(X	1-4						
8																		ALL;				E Inc.	
9				X	x)	x >	()	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	()	(X	(4		
0					х)	()	X	Х	X	Х	Х											
6					x)	X	,	X									1						
17	Х	Х	Х		x)	x >	()	X	Х	X	Х	X		X	()	(X	1, 2						
18	Х	Х	Х	X									X	X	()	(X	1-4	LD TP: 17S 14E;		PATENT / SX	02-91-0009	3/25/1991	(AZA-23700-04);
3																		M&B					
23							18											M&B			7 7 7 2		
24																		M&B	-	THE RESERVE TO			
25	100		0,000															M&B		PL DES ARIZONA NATIONAL SCENIC TRAIL	111-11	3/30/2009	(AZA-35149); LD TP: 42N 3E;